LM6181
100 mA, 100 MHz Current Feedback Amplifier
General Description
The LM6181 current-feedback amplifier offers an unparal-
leled combination of bandwidth, slew-rate, and output cur-
rent. The amplifier can directly drive up to 100 pF capacitive
loads without oscillating and a 10V signal into a 50Ω or 75Ω
back-terminated coax cable system over the full industrial

Connection Diagrams (For Ordering Information See Back Page)
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range NSC
DrawingMilitary Industrial
−55˚C to +125˚C −40˚C to +85˚C
8-Pin LM6181AMN LM6181AIN N08E
Molded DIP LM6181IN
8-Pin Small Outline LM6181AIM-8 M08A
Molded Package LM6181IM-8
16-Pin LM6181AIM M16A
Small Outline LM6181IM
8-Pin LM6181AMJ/883 J08A
Ceramic DIP
8–Pin Dual-In-Line Package (N)/
Small Outline (M-8)
DS011328-3